## 505793485 11/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5840313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID WILKINSON	11/08/2019
ARMAN BONAKDARPOUR	11/12/2019
JASON KWAN	11/08/2019
LOUIS GREG AFONSO	11/13/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
Street Address:	CARE OF UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY LIAISON OFFICE, 103-6190 AGRONOMY ROAD
City:	VANCOUVER, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16587810

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: EricW@Seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 920192.401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BROOKE W. QUIST

SIGNATURE: /Brooke W. Quist/

DATE SIGNED: 11/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Signed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051121 FRAME: 0026 source=Signed-Assignment#page2.tif
source=Signed-Assignment#page3.tif
source=Signed-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051121 FRAME: 0027

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

David WILKINSON, a resident of Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, having an address care of University-Industry Liaison Office, 103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z3, Canada;

Arman BONAKDARPOUR, a resident of Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, having an address care of University-Industry Liaison Office, 103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z3, Canada;

Jason KWAN, a resident of Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, having an address care of University-Industry Liaison Office, 103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z3, Canada; and

Louis Greg AFONSO, a resident of Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, having an address care of University-Industry Liaison Office, 103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors")

have made certain inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/738,225, entitled ROTATING DISK AND ROTATING RING-DISK ELECTRODE APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR USE OF SAME and filed on September 28, 2018, and in United States Patent Application No. 16/587,810 entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF A SAMPLE and filed on September 30, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, whose full post office address is care of University-Industry Liaison Office, 103-6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Applications or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries

PATENT REEL: 051121 FRAME: 0028 disclosed in the Applications, and in and to the Applications and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from the Applications, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Applications or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from the Applications, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon application in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective as of	. 2019.

2

85594816 (0080021-1534) US 62/738,225 US 16/587,810

SIGNED AT	Vanconne/	Canada:	
	(City or Town) y of November , 2019.	(Country)	
·	) <u>Le</u>		~ ×
	Witness's Signature	David WILKINSON	
Lor	i Taneka		
	Witness's Name		
SIGNED AT this da	Vancouver (UBC) (City or Town) y of November, 2019.	CANADA (Country)	
<u></u>	(a_ (>====================================	Arman BONAKDARPOUR	annina.
1	van Stosevski	Armail BUNARDARTOOK	
	Witness's Name		
SIGNED AT	VANCOUVER (UBC)	CANADA	
	(City or Town) y of	(Country)	
	<u> </u>		
	Witness's Signature	Jason KWAN	
Lori	Tanaka		
	Witness's Name		

85594816 (0080021-1534) US 62/738,225 US 16/587,810

SIGNED AT	Canada
(City or To	own) (Country)
UKas	
Witness's Signature	Louis Greg AFONSO
MARIENE Apul	
Witness's Name	
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED AT	<u> YAKCUWUM CAWNA</u> (City or Town) (Country)
this day of	and the second s
ву:	
~~	Brad Wheeler  Name Acting Associate Director  University-Industry Liaison Office
	Tislo

4

PATENT REEL: 051121 FRAME: 0031

**RECORDED: 11/26/2019**